E 26
E 26
AMP-TRAP®
A240R/A480R/A072F/A072B	 MED. VOLTAGE FUSES/R-RATED
Applications:
Short circuit
protection of medium
voltage motors and

		      Nominal Voltage Rating (072=7.2kV)
   Amp-trap Fuse
Catalog Numbering System
Catalog Numbers, Ratings, Dimensions, 7.2kV
				    ALLOWABLE	 MINIMUM  		 1 PHASE INTERRUPTING RATING
				    CONTINUOUS	 INTERRUPTING		 UL COMPONENT RECOGNITION
		  CATALOG		  AMPERE RATING	 RATING
	 FIG. 	 NUMBER	 RATING	 at 40˚C	 RMS AMPERES	 RMS Asym.		  RMS Sym.
	 Ferrule Type
	 	 A072F1DORO-2R	 2R	 70	 190
		  A072F1DORO-3R	 3R	 100	 225
		  A072F1DORO-4R	 4R	 130	 330
	 A	 A072F1DORO-5R	 5R	 150	 400	 80kA		  50kA
	 	 A072F1DORO-6R	 6R	 170	 500	 @		  @
		  A072F1DORO-9R	 9R	 200	 740	 7200V		  7200V
		  A072F1DORO-12R	 12R	 230	 955
B
	 A072F2DORO-18R	 18R	 390	 1440
		  A072F2DORO-24R	 24R	 450	 1910
  Bolt-in Type
	 	 A072B1DARO-2R	 2R	 70	 190
		  A072B1DARO-3R	 3R	 100	 225
		  A072B1DARO-4R	 4R	 130	 330	 80kA		  50kA
	 C	 A072B1DARO-5R	 5R	 150	 400	 @		  @
	 	 A072B1DARO-6R	 6R	 170	 500	 7200V		  7200V
		  A072B1DARO-9R	 9R	 200	 740
		  A072B1DARO-12R	 12R	 230	 955
D
	 A072B2DARO-18R	 18R	 390	 1440
		  A072B2DARO-24R	 24R	 450	 1910
Blown Fuse Indicator
Extends 0.5 in. (12.7mm) when fuse opens,
with 2 lbs. of force at end of travel
(413.1)